circumstances, whereby the ownership of Rowan shares by a potential acquirer can be significantly diluted by the sale at a significant
discount of additional Rowan shares to all other stockholders, which could discourage unsolicited acquisition proposals.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds that we will receive from this offering will be approximately $230 million or approximately $265 million
if the underwriter�s over-allotment option is exercised in full, after deducting estimated offering expenses payable by us in connection with this
offering. We anticipate using the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes, including capital expenditures and additions to
working capital. Pending application of the net proceeds, we will invest the proceeds in short-term investment grade securities.

S-6

Edgar Filing: - Form

6

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth cash and cash equivalents, the current maturities of long-term debt and the consolidated capitalization of
Rowan as of September 30, 2003, and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the shares of common stock offered hereby and the application of
the net proceeds from this offering (in thousands except share data):

At September 30, 2003

As
Actual Adjusted(1)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 50,014 $ 280,014

Current maturities of long-term debt $ 52,809 $ 52,809

Long-term Debt:
6.94% Title XI note payable due 2010; secured by Rowan
Gorilla V(2) 33,508 33,508
6.15% Title XI note payable due 2010; secured by Rowan
Gorilla V(2) 43,047 43,047
5.88% Title XI note payable due 2012; secured by Rowan
Gorilla VI(3) 106,873 106,873
2.8% Title XI note payable due 2013; secured by Rowan Gorilla
VII(4) 146,773 146,773
Floating-rate Title XI note payable due 2021; secured by Bob
Palmer(5) 175,969 175,969
Floating-rate Title XI note payable due 2019; secured by Scooter
Yeargain(6) 45,940 45,940
Floating-rate Title XI note payable due 2019; secured by Tarzan
II(7) � �

Total long-term debt 552,110 552,110

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value per share; 5,000,000 shares
authorized, issuable in series:

Series III Preferred Stock; 10,300 shares authorized, none
outstanding
Series A Preferred Stock; 4,800 shares authorized, none
outstanding
Series B Preferred Stock; 4,800 shares authorized, none
outstanding
Series C Preferred Stock; 9,606 shares authorized, none
outstanding
Series D Preferred Stock; 9,600 shares authorized, none
outstanding
Series E Preferred Stock; 1,194 shares authorized, none
outstanding
Series A Junior Preferred Stock; 1,500,000 shares authorized,
none issued